
Project 2015-BC102 – Fuel Contract 

 
Question and provided answers: 

 
What is the size of each of your fuel tanks? 
ANSWER:  15,000 gallons each. 1 for gas 1 for diesel 
 

1.       What is the size of your below ground tanks?  
 
ANSWER - 15,000 for gasoline and diesel 
 
2.       Will the A/P department accept email or faxed invoices for faster 
turnaround?   
ANSWER - YES 
 
3.       Do you pay Net 30 via EFT, Check or Credit Card? 
ANSWER - We will pay using American Express - if you accept this form of 
payment and do so without charging a fee; otherwise we will mail a check. 
 
4.       Per FOIA, Please send a copy of the last Bid Tab Sheets from the last 
time this project was bid/awarded.   
ANSWER - Do not have this information - bid occurred before 2005 and records 
are not available 
 

5.        Has there been any Addendums issued prior to this email?  

ANSWER - No 
 

6.        Is there a bond required?       

ANSWER - No           

 
Will this bid be awarded over staying on the State contract or may you stay on State 
contract? 
 ANSWER: The county will do what we believe is in the best interest of the county. 
 
 
Can you do better than 30 days for payment terms, i.e. Net 10 or Net 15?        
 ANSWER: If you accept AMEX we can see bid specifications 
       
  
Do you currently receive a discount for prompt payment of invoices? 
ANSWER: NO 
  
Have any addendums been released for this bid? 
ANSWER NO 
  
What are the tank sizes that we will be delivering to per product? 
ANSWER: The gasoline and Diesel tanks are 12,000 gallons each 
INCORRECT ANSWER: Above was incorrect theTank sizes are 15,000 gallons 
  
What is the percentage of Tankwagon deliveries to transport deliveries? 
ANSWER: We seldom have loads less than what is in the bid 
  
Will a firm fixed price be considered? If not, why? 
ANSWER: NO 



 
It states that your typical orders are a minimum of 7,200 gallons but in the Bid Summary 
Sheet it asks for pricing for both transport loads as well as tank wagon loads.  How often 
are you ordering tank wagon loads if at all? 
 
Answer: Maybe once a year less than full truck load is order. 
 
 Could you provide us with the tabulation sheet from the last time this contract was bid. 
 
Answer: No - it was so long ago no current records exist 
 
Could you provide us with a recently used invoice from the existing contract. 

ANSWER See attached document 

 
I have a question concerning the deadline for questions.  If the deadline for questions 
if Nov. 7, and the bid is due Nov. 12, when will the addendum be issued?   How are we 
expected to meet the deadline for submission? I know USPS mail will not be delivered 
on Nov. 11, Veterans Day, but I believe UPS delivers on Nov. 11.  Please advise. 
 
ANSWER: 
At this point there is no addendum. I will post the question and my answers later today on our 
web site. 
 
ANSWER 
How you meet the deadline is up to the submitter. You may want to arrange to send you bid early. 

 
Which gasoline do you require, the Conventional blend of ethanol or Reformulated blend 
of ethanol? 
 

ANSWER: Please reference the EPA guidelines for Gordon County GA  

 


